

18.04.2024
rpan/ 29

WPA 473 of 2012

+

IA No.: CAN 1 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 1459 of 2015) [Not found]

None appears on behalf of the writ petitioner and no accommodation has been sought for.

In view thereof, the writ petition along with the application is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)